1-Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With Reverse Feed

—AEFRERSED =D 2 (R UKE(T)

LU-562

1-Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With a Large Bobbin

—AHFRERSXD. KikeEV

LU-563
PARTS LIST

]

22

T <

BE5620TOPJA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply H_%OOZG-OS



7 pruz v\

e 9 WL
ALY
| 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=YJXIDRHA

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
BUga i MENREBEIR. A5 TU BN (ReIN)IZHMET DAL TF o 2RILLE ST, FDOSHKBFEHOMLNET,

2. Explanation of codes
|GA: o8 FL:)

1} Codes on the ‘“Note’’ column

“ERT MoiRs

@ ) oo o means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MBo/ =YY 2L TSEEBA NS LBHLE T
@ #01.... ... refer to the ‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 A—CTo “EZRR” ORALEMLTTa O

2) Codes on the "'E.C. {(Engineering change)’’ column
"EPER" MRS
(M) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10A & . & 1,
(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 £ n HIRy & 1z,
When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROBREHS LB OHS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted nar aumber, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
COBSEBIBEO)ANIKBTLIEXTAITHS, TTFERI-ILIN, CThH»OBBEMRLT I E2XTaL

Example ({3))

i“i‘" Note Part No. Description E.C. AR:‘(;
AR & # TEER & B ]
1 : B1401-100-000  Needle bar 1D0/83] vy s
141 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83) Y g~ 1
2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover {D.10/83] (_B1105-300-000 -
¥ !
W B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 'A10/83! TL—Lh— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROBEMMENH HIBENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &% (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
B8, BASOMTLKEMZFNELbLAIFLUVERIBALTHNITOT, HLUSKHF T EXT &L,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] E:mu?eg:nfo 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELU&H® Bingk

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUVSRBTI EXTFTa W,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’, column,
1983 F 10 & NWMHATEEBIz Aotz —OBSHMMC-BHFLUHRMHKFRRTLTHNE ¥

3) Codes on the ’Amt. Req."’ column
AT WMoiRS

2 .o Indicates amount required is 2.
R, 2@rRbHLIT
@ 20 ..., Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba 24—t ARbLLEIT (WMEEBX—FALTT)
@ —  en 3 8 BE ~... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZO—=y )R SRR NRIBRTT
@ (1) s inmans Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2  in Japanese, in the “Description’ column.
$HARL AMA L TU AFME4ARbL I T, HBKIHBEMCEXT “asm” XTI I ERRTLTIHNE Y

E R e e e e e Sl e e e e e e e e e e e R L e T e N e e N L L

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to vdu, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and aiso the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRABREXDERO R

ZONR=YYRMIRBEATUSHABRE 4 EXOEE, BRIOES(BIAF, B1109-012-A00) THNEXTF & U,
bt T, BN AR—V YR DEIRES (REALE, FIAE, N0010-01) X (F, BIKBS 4 - EHRIBTAEELT
To X, ARNEHBRO—PBHITECL BRIV HNETOTITHRT AL, ‘

L e e e Al e e L e e e L e R A e T e e R TR T oAy Y SR S CHP R VP O WP WP S PO PO PP SO UIP U DS PO

B L L e e N L R Y R T ey
L e e e L e T X e,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® N oo a0 & LN

10.

CONTENTS
| R

. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

L E g 1
. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
e T B b i N P it Al S 3
. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS
T BB R . ... e 5
. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
oy T L 7
. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
R, KRR .. ..o e ettt 9
. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
b BV S £ 23 b 1
. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
R, B B . ..ottt e e i e 13
. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS
o) ST A A L IRl e e R I S R - (O O S 15
AR BRI AR | b s o808 o on 88 s e o  m e baiin e ot 8 ¢ 90 R 1 15
(2) LU-BB2-3 .. ittt tiiiiitt ettt ittt eseesensensseennenasnnnnnnnnnenans 15
(B EU:E63:3 - o o didn it ne s e e ats s i m e R ek s S sl 15
. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
Y R R T A 1 1 16
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
R ] e e T s e M R TN e R T ek S BB S b B8 ek 3 TR Rk 5 17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




BRABSH RO 1%

From the library of; Superior%Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

N -

OO VIO &dwWw

"
12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
‘ =38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48"
49
50
51
52
53

v

53-1
53-2
54
55
56
57

59

Note
EAS

01
©02

<01
©02

01
01
201
201

002
202
202
<02
©02
©02

Note (;x12)

Part No.

d &
B83101.053-000
B83106-019-000
S§S-7090610-SP
B1140.-051-000
S§5-3090610-SP
B1129-051-000
B1129-563-000

Description

Face plate
Screw
Screw 9/64-40 L=6 ...

Take-up oil splasher ........ccoccccovvieiiiriiiiceeerenens .
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ........cccccriiieinininicnenn ;
Frame thread guide, upper
Frame thread guide, upper

SS-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 ...ocoveviriivirnercennncee s
B81103-051-000 Face plate pin ..o,
B1130-051-000 Frame thread guide, middle ..
S§S-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 ...coceoiiiiviiiiireecriniinnieeenea e
B81131-562-000 Frame thread guide, lower .........cccovviviinnens :
§S-3090610-SP Screw 9/64:-40 L=6.0 ........c.covnpsmsssssinmmnrorasivisvonssnss
B83138-051-000 Take-up spring adjusting plate .........coeeveeeeenenns
B83138-512-000 Take -up spring adjusting plate ...
§5.7090520-SP Screw 8/64-40 L=45 ...
S§S5-7110720.5P Screw 11/64-40 L=70 ...
B1128-.051-000 Three-hole thread eyelet  .......cccccooeevvviiecnccneane
B1128-522.000 Three-hole thread eyelet  ..........cccoevvvevriierecnninens
SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .....c.oocoiciiniriiiiiccicnnne
B83501-051-000 Oiltiltor sleeve ity . il tedavervsonbosets
B1155-053-000 Qil cup ocevvreeerinn
B81509-051-000 Adjusting screw ...
B1114-051-000 Needle thread guide pin
B81150-051-000 TODICOVOR oo aissinsions s His st s v asis i r sy daes
B81152-051-000 WS BT o0 oo oo b 5435 s nmes shniionesnnansonmgnenesssiisbasbonsasiidinns
SD-0630241-SD Hinge screw D=6.30 H=2.4
B3121-053-0A0 Tension controller base asm.
B3122-053-000 Tension release bar ...........
B83134-051-000 Tension release [ever .........cvvevenvcennienennenes
SD-0470281-SP Hinge screw D=4.80H=2.3 ...
B3127-051-000 Tension release pin, short ........coeeevinreeninenns
B3124-051-0A0 Tension stud asm. ....
B3124-051-000 Tension stud .............
B3131-051-000 Thread tension disC Pin ...o.ccoocverieveeieciininiecrnecins
B3126-051-000 TeNSION GiSC .ovvvirereieceeiiierie et seeeeese e ersnnenes
B3132-051-000 Tension disc Nolder ...,
B83129-053-000 Tension SPriNg  .o.coocoieveecneiieeeeeer s reeecseeieees
B83125-012-000 Thread tension stud nut ...
B83137-051-0A0 Take-up spring guide disc asm.
SS-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 .........
B83128-051-000 Thread take-up sPring ..o,
B83123-051-000 Take-up spring stud ...
S$S-8111251-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0 ...ccoovvivevivnvenrenirecierienns
B1157-009-0A0 OICUDIASIN A s vsietsionrsssissssvssvisrirsassrssasadiss bosnosss
B81405-012-000 Cap ..o
B81132-562-000 Oil felt ........
B1112-053-000-A Bed slide, left ...
B1113-053-000-A Bed slide, right ....c.ccconviiiiiiiiiiniciee e,
B81109-562-000 Throat plate
B1109-053-000-A Throat plate
5$S-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 LL.=8.5
B3542-581-000 Oil felt e
81839-053-000 Oil receiving cover
B81841-053-000 Qil drip felt .............
S§S-7110410-SP Screw 11/64-40 LL.=4.0
S$S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
B81111-563-000 Bed slide spring
§S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
B1838-563-000 Oil shield, (A)
B1844-563-000 Qil shield, (B) ...........
B88146-563-000 Oil drip felt
§5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ...cccoovriiiiirincicereeenne
B81839-563-000 Oil receiving cover
B1841-563-000 QOil drip felt ..........

201 ... For LU-562 L U-562H

©02..... For LU-563

LU-563H

SR AR ot A 1%

Amt.
" Req.
i # 28 |
e eassiisnsmsehsinsnsasarshontinenanentaransonss 1
SS-7090610-SP .........ccueu.. -
e F% 9 64-40 1
T 2% At & s 1
THEL 9/64—40 L=6 ...... R 1
A BT oA X s 1
b B e i (T = < R o ) 1
TS5 9/64—40 L 2
A2 PAEL 1
1TrTrFqd4 +h . 1
TAY TS 3/68—40 L=T7 .o 1
A BT o Fo 8 st 1
TREL 9/64—80 L=6 ...ccevrerine, 1
B3138-512:000 .vevuvevveemsnrriseeeresssennacreerssniereos
TEbhYRE Fa—wvqs. !
TNhETFTFY 9/64—40 L=4.5 1
ThEFRY II/64—40 L= 7 1
BAA2B-522-000 .......oiammemmsmmirorsisismvmsississs 1
S B IR o e e t
P AF 11/64—40 L=5 . 1
ABN TTT Fa—Za= 7" rveriiies 1
vIFs) By FAnhy T, 1
FYHI Fa—=B YR iiiiesssmsressasiss 1
B £ 1
T A B pnin bt e e 1
T oA 3 FPYHE . i s 1
o322 0D=6.30 H=2.4 1
1t Fa=- F44%5 23, 1
fbhant Fot— . (1)
AR DHEAB ecirBemrerennssessnerens (1)
Fo22 D=4.80 H=2.8 ..o, (2)
AhaANL B (1)
A bFa—o— 23, (1
A bFa—-of— .. )
A bFa=2 P9 bAE L s (1)
AbFa=r BT i (2)
A bFa—-YI YT (1)
A hsF A = itk | . o e e (1
1A FbFa—- Fo b (2)
AbbYNRE FToFrAa¥S 23 (1
F XA ) 8—44 L=6.4 (1)
A B BN ETR it o e e (n
AR FY 78D e (1)
FARD 11/68=80 L=12 crrrrrmrrcereecnnens 1
ALY FANHYT DT o -
by RN ¥ o 1
¥a—2 7} . 1
AXYA4 5 T . 1
ZRYAE TH s 1
A I S o DM B e - & & 1
nhyqa ., 1
T TS 11/60—40 L=8.5 .. 2
Z BB gl sivamtovaisn 1

320584 Hhoi—

h22o84 PT5394 . &
SS-7N10510-SP iisiiswsvmmvanimsnmiig -
TihEeEFXY I1/64—40 L=5 . ... 2
AR A B s8R nsiiensisiisaisiseisinms 1
TRETAL /B8 —40 L=05.ouurris 2
h72054 af—-—42 A, 1
ATLo¥4 al—445 B.. 1
Afesal 3 P T GIY P iirinenesisiirestinasnsis Brinse 1
TRAETFTFY 11/64—40 L=5 ... 4
NI A TTIFA L . 1
DILITA P T T I eivveeeeervanesens 1

From the library of: Supérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS L¥h, XFFBAR

7 18\ 17 19 20 30 31 32 33/34 35 37\36 38 40 41 39 38

From the library of: Superior §e_yving Machine & Supply LLC




2. UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

Ref.
No. Note

ERR

1 001

2 001

3 001

4 001

5 001

6 4]

7

8 002

9 002
002

10 / ©02

1 <02

12 202

13 002

14 002

15 ©02

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

26-1

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

3]

42”7

43

44

45

46

47

48
49
50
51 7
527
53

Note (;Z82)

Part No.
&
B81905-053-080
B1905-053-000
B1906-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1907-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
S$5-8151150-SP
B1158-563-000
S$5-7150940-SP
S§$5.7150740.SP
B1905-563-0B0
B1905-563-000
B1906-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B81907-051-0A0
CQ-2020000:00
B1408-051-000
B1210-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
B1206-051-000
SS-8680540-SP
SS-8680730-SP
SS-8681650-TP
S5-7681750-TP
D1201-055-B00
B1207-051-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0570601-M0
B1202-051-0A0
B81230-051-000
CQ-2020000-00
B1205-051-000
SS-8151350-SP
B81203-051-000
D1450-055-BA0
SS-8660530-TP
S§S-8660970-TP
B1220-562-0A0
SS5-8151230-SP
B1214-019-000
B81302-051-000
S$S-8681650-TP
S$5-7681750-TP
B81301-051-000
B1216-051-0A0
B1216-051-000
B1217-051-0A0
SS-8150710-SP
B81219-051-000
SB-1150002-00
B81218-051-000
S$S-8151350-5P
B81227-053-000
§S-8152030-SP
SS-8151780-SP
B81233-012-000

001 ... For LU-562
%02..... For LU-563

Description

Thread take-up lever asm.
Thread toke-up lever
Take-up lever pin asm. ......cccoveenveenenns
Oil wick
Take-up lever thrust pin asm.
QOil wick
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Thread take-up lever cover
Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ....
Thread take-up lever asm.
Thread take-up lever

Take-up lever pin asm.
Qil wick 3
Take-up lever thrust pin asm. .......cccoevecnnennnnne.
Oil wick
Needle bar crank rod
Needle bar crank pin asm. ..o,
Oil wick
Counterweight
Screw 9/32-28 L=4.5 ..
Screw 9/32-28 L=7.0 .....
Screw 9/32-28 L=16.0
Screw 9/32-28 L=16.5
Main shaft
Main shaft plug screw asm.
QOil wick
Qil plug
Main shaft bushing, front asm. .....c...ccvvvnnnneninnns
O, DI sovmsierion foemes s amssimm oo Aaa s o pass s
Oil wick ...

Thrust washer
Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
Qil felt
Feed ecCeNtriC: @8I iy
Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ......cccocoviiriieeeiiecesrereeierann
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
Stitch graduator asm. ......
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
Sprocket ring
Sprocket wheel, upper
Screw 9/32-28 LL=16.0
Screw 9/32-28 L.=16.5
Timing belt
Main shaft bushing(1), rear asm.
Main shaft bushing(1}, rear ..............
Main shaft bushing(2), rear asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Bearing
Bearing
Rear bearing retaining collar
Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0
Hand wheel
Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=17.0
End screw ..

LU-562F
LU-563H

— 4 —

D.8/79
A.8/79

L#h, XFFRMR

Amt.

Reg.

&h # {2 |

1

(1)

(1)

(0.1)

(1)

(0.1)

FAFL 15/64—28 L=10.5... 1
Fosle oy 28 i 1
SS-T1B0740-SP cevereererererenmressereerssesassasessssses .-
TRE T 15 64—28 L=T.0 eeerceenirnens 1
AR TAURTE B D 3 vnmsesomsgss 1
e e - (1)
T ez T2 0 His (1)
= 2 L (0.1)
FrEry A54F20 o2 (1)
S o N, LR, e (0.1)
NY#— 2300y F ... 1
NnYt— 250€L O3 1
o (0.1
LY PAAEY S 1
b AR 9/32—28 L=4.5 1
FPAXP 9/32-28 L=1T7 .. - 1
P AR 9/32—28 L=16 ..cceocoveirererecncnnne 1
TAETEY 9/32—28 L=16.5 .crcreerenen 1
|8 AR it e O R o 1
VLY PIFhAXY S 3 -
LA s 0.1
P 1
D)L REAR MW DR e 1
VI TIAIN AL b AR, (2)
st R Ml e oolde. N o ot R et (0.1)
VLD T AN WHE L -
b A2 15/64—28 L=13 ... 1
V9L TITAIN T b 5 1
DDA DY Db D i b 1
P AR 174—480 L=4.5 ....ccoovvvvvvrrirenen (1)
FAFD 1/4—40 L=8.5 ..ccoervvrerierrernnne (1)
A2 ABYAB D2 .iverinibensamrnnnraosins 1
b AFL 15/64—28 L=12 .. (2)
ENrd -2 03 BB AR e 2

BAILT NAb .
YL yeatsn (1) 43
ves veaasn (1) .
vss wraasn (2) U (1)
b A% 15/64—-28 L=T7 (2)
SB-1150002-00 -
APy m
TILY VR RTYLY b A )
b A% 15/64—28 L=13 . .. .. 1
NXIITn=v

- e ws e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS

o

o

3
peEOl) s
4 xvéﬁy

28 29 30\3! 21 25 27 24 232216

\ .

THh, EWMBDLR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

VN D WN =
AN

20~
21

22
23
24
25"
2
27
28
29
30
m

33/
3a”
35?
36
m/
ot
40
a1
42
a3
44
45
46
a7
a8
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

T8, 3 $01%

Note Part No. Description E.C. ?1".-::
3 dh W ZWiER i £ A
B1823.051-0A0 Bobbin case opening lever crank pin asm. ... o e o gl i ) R S SRR 1
CQ-2020000-00 (8 T ] A e o e S e oy E S - o Lo S (0.1)
o001 B89117-051-000 Bobbin WG 1
©01 B1830-055-0A0 Vertical-axis sewing hook asmy. ...........ccovininens XL ~IH7 9 e R AR PR e 1
B1820.051-000 Bobbin case opening lever tink ..o T AR Pl Wil i 1
<01 B1814.051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, upper AT RY DY LHR . ocairionnsirronssss 1
SS-8151150-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ...cccvvrvieenincvierincrsinsainns b AP 15/64—28 L=10.5 ... 1
201 B1822-051-000 Bobbin case opening lever crank ..., FHHT P T DF ciivommiveopitoss 1
001 B1824-051-000 Bobbin case opening lever PhHT PrrrA 1
WP-0371016-SD  Washer 3.7 x 8.0x 1.0 .... EFZHENE IR 0OX 1 i 1
SS-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ... EF32 9/'64—40 L=6 . ' 1
B1821-051-0A0 Crank screw stud asm. .......ooocoovvoeiiininiiiinienin, ThHw Porra1423 9 K 9 1
CQ-2020000-00 5111 ] S i SR o A e L e WS U R AT i R omn
NS G110420-5P NUL TV/BA-AD .....cocoivsmisicnsse 6hoty F II B8 il aray 1
<01 B1811-051-000 Hook shaft saddle, right ............coieviriniiiiinns D VG HA A H i 1
SS5-7762840-SP Screw 1/4-28 L=28.0 ThETFTRY 1/4-28 L= 28 ...... 1
B81812-051-000 | T V1L 2 e e R D.1/76  WP-0753016-S2 ke
WP-0753016-SZ Washer 7.6 x 16.0 x 3.0 ... A1/76 EFYHE 7.5%16.0%3. 0 1
01 SS5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ... P AL 1564—28 L=1 Uessisitiad 1
$5-6153040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=30.0 ..............ccco... | iz o Y e R TR 1
B1816:521 OAO0 Hook shaft gear, large asm. ..., CcB/78 B 1816-0510A0 1
B1831-055-000 70 L IR U St SR g D.3/76  SS-8660830-TP
S§5-8660830-TP Screwt 1/4-40 Lo 83 s A3/76 F AP 1/4—40 L=8.3....... (2)
B1817-051-0A0 Hook shaft gear, small 38m. .c.ocvccvcviernerineens. CIUTT BABI7-083-0A0 ......ocinnrireinesenianiiernnnes 1
5$5-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 P22 1/4—40 L=4.5,, . ... ()
S$S-8660670-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.1 Ftass 1/8=80 LB, ) i R}
B1818:051-800 Thrust washer ..........ccoeeie. FLnNITLT RF5RMA S B i e !
<01 B1815051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, lower ... h=20 L8420 1
§5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..o e b A3 15/64—28 L=1 1
B1802-053-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, front PP  TRAEMN = 1
$5-8152030-SP Screw 16/64-28 L=20.0 ......occoooeniiianisnimrassrnas F L ASI64~28 L =20 ..o 1
B1840-051-0A0 Feed driving eccentric asm. .........coooveinronn. O Nowt M o) SR A SN |
S$5-8150580-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=56.0 ... b A 15/60—28 a5 ol e {(n
002 B9117:563-000 Bobbin e !
©02 B1830-563-0A0 Vertical-axis sewing hook asm. B PR Sl isiiaint 1
002 SS-8151230-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 ....ccccoovinimmmmnniiirirnnnnn B 15/684=—28 L=12 ...l 1
©¢02 B1824-563-000 Bobbin case opening lever ... FhHiw PyrFA 1
~02 B1814-563-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, upper h=woo 19420 |
502 B81822-563-000 Bobbin case opening lever crank .......... ... FHBHAT T T ATL cdalossmmmerssnistipressiseins Pl
202 B1811-563-000 Hook driving shaft saddle ..., BRRD A ilaminsmaniiasrersos ¥l
<02 B81815563-000 Hook driving shalt bushing, lower NG PR IER i 1
202 B1843-563-000 Oil adjusting screw A2 alla— Fa—-Hwv3rP .. 1
002 NS-6110420-SP Nut 11/64-40 .......ocovvvieicrcee 6 AT ik T LOA=80) . cueetsrearissessiziatanss 1
~03 B1830-563-BA0 Hook asm., for extreme thick thread ... o o U I S L St r e e DO 1
B1804-051-000 Hook driving shaft bushing, intermediate ... T8 TR M BN i s s 1
SS-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 ........ccocouiviirrreannns FAFY 1564—28 L= 1
B1626-562-000 Feed eccentric guide ............cooucmmieninianns T2Y Fa=t9 FurAHb s 1
B1636-055-000 Feed eccentric adjusting knob ... B s = 1
B1639-051-000 SPEING’ cioszc st : e 0, S S £ VIR e 1
B1637-055-000 SIVLE e el I O L D3/76. #2Y Fa—+v # /1‘? L i R -
RE-0500000-K0 SN NG B0 i S R it bhass EIE F AR S ia i nitisiiety ity 1
B1624-055-000 Feed eccentric body spring ..o F2Y) Fa—-wVs<t A 1
B1625-057-0A0 Retaining collar asm. ........cocciiiiiiiiniine FL Y Fa—yHL XY DF 1
S$S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . b L1/68=40 L=5 wl.canadinim {n
$5-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 Fx 1I/68—80 L=6.8 ... ..cimmmms (n
B1807-512-000 Bushing (B), intermediate ... R B A 0 L T - 1
B1806-051-000 Hook driving shaft timing indicator DAITT ¥R PY Iy
SS-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 ... D.1/77 7TAETXZ 964—-40 L=4.5
B1801-562-000 Hook driving shaft ... y oL Y A R
B1807-051-000 Hook driving shaflt bushing(1), rear ................... el Bl oIS B, S e
S$5-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=20.0 ..o b A2 15'64—28 L=20 .. ..
B1808-051-0A0  Hook driving shaft bushing{2), rear asm. ............ VIR VDA NE PE
$5-8150750-SP Screw 16/64-28 L=7.0 .......ccccocvcvrmmmusronirmsonsmmminnes b P ASBA=2B = T, s edinrrssnnrns
B1219-051-000 BEBRING <-.vornasaamanmmimaiiaaiiivesisiss it D.8/79 5B-1150002-00 wwsesaaiisssiisiiisivmsniiasaiasions ; -
S$B-1150002-00 BRBIIND il iiiiiisiasbamis i s s sqseceraris AB/719 ~TY-o. = !
81809-051-000 Bearing retaining collar ... o ~7 ') S 7 1 1
$5-8090530-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ... oo P A% 964—40 L=5 3
Note (;£82) 01 ... For LU-562 LU-562/
D2 For LU-563 LU-5638
“03..... Special order part for LUS63 (For extremely thick thread) LU- SGJEﬁS“&Iﬁﬂnt(}é’(ﬁ‘lﬂ)

From the library of: Su—pgrﬁar Sewing Machine & Supply

tLc




4, NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS gtiE, L% AgiR

i8 16
10 9 21 20 22 10 T2\ B WA

S
-
e C

PE——

23

@ﬁéﬂ |

H

g
T ¢
B- 8

|
q

&

31 32 30

59

From the library of: Superior pewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

DO NOO D WN =

13
14
15
16

17
1B
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
-40-1
-
42v
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
55
66
57

59

Note
sERE

004
005

008

Note (;£12)

Part No.

&
B1459-053-00A
B1459-053-00B
NS-6110310-SP
B1465-053-000
§5-6111140-SP
81458-053-000
B1457-065-000
NS-6660430-SP
B1456.053-000
B1455-053-000
D1454-055-8A0
$5-7161640-SP
$5-9161610-SP
D1455.055-800
D1456-056-800
D1457.055-B00
D1458.055-B00
NS-6110530-5P
D1453-055-800
81213.012.000
B1702-012-000
B1469-063-000
B1467.053-008
B1467-053-00C
B1467.521-00C
B1467-053-00A
B1468.053-000
B1466-053-000
B1466-053-000-A
B1470-053-000
B1470-562-B00
81470-053-C00
$5-6110710-TP
B1420-053-000
B1421-061-000
$5-8151160-SP
B1411-053-0B0
§5-7090910-SP
81412-051-000
B1423-061-000
WP-0480856-SP
$5-9111010-5P
B1401-053-000
MDi-30082300
MC-3515016-00
B1419.053-000
$5-7060310-SP
SS-7080510-SP
SS-7080510-TP
B1425-051-0A0
B1438-051-0A0
B1437-051-000
B81429-051-0A0
NS-6620310-SP
B1431-051-0A0
$5-6151440-5P
SD-0790801-SP
NS-6160520-SP
B1434-051-0A0
€Q-2020000-00
SD-0950B0A-SP
CQ-2020000-00
NS-6700420-SP
B1435-051-0A0
$5-6151920-SP

Description

L shaped hnk
L shaped link connecting screw stud ...
Nut 11/64-40
Walking bar driving link
Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0
Connecting link
Screw stud ......... 5

Nut 1/4-40 ....cceevnvnnne.
Upper feed driving shaft
B SHY I TGS rerenreatrsr cRinns satsnsaneobhns sass e Gessnasessse turscnans
Upper feed spring rod asm. .........ccccccocvvveivenernennnen
Screw 1/4-24 L=16.0
Screw 1/4-24 L.=16.0
Connecting stud
Hinge screw
Washer
Wing screw
Nut 11/64-40
Upper feed driving rod
Felt retainer
Oil felt
Adjusting thumb screw
Retaining collar
Retaining collar pin
Retaining collar pin
Spring pole
Walking bar spring
Walking bar
Walking bar
Walking foot
Waiking foot
Walking foot (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Needle bar frame .
Needle bar frame taper stud
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0 ...
Needle bar connection asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5
Felt
Needle bar frame guide .........ccerveceieciienieceninncies
Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
Needle bar
Needle DI x 3 #23
Schmetz needle 332 #160
Needle bar thread guide
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0
Screw 1/8-44 L.=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5
Needle bar frame slide blOCK ........cccececeeveieeccrennnnen
Oil wick asm.
Oil wick retainer
Needle bar frame rock shaft asm. ......c.ccccecevuenrnnee
Nut 3/16-32
Needle bar shaft rear crank asm. ........ccccovcercnennne
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0
Hinge screw D=7.94 H=8.0........cc.eceoervrerererirenrene
Nut 1/4-24
Needie bar frame driving rod asm. ...........cccevenrene.
Oil wick
Hinge screw asm.
Oil wick
Nut 5/16-24
Driving rod crank asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0

004 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth)

D.5/81
A.5/81

D.4/79

D.1/78
A1/78

D.1/77
A/77

A.3/76

A.10/81

D.4/84
D.9/80
A.9/80

g, LX) BfR

Amt.

& £
LAs V2o
LAz Vo 22 .
6Hh2F v+ 11/64—40 .
9942 a—F-=-Wr2
T3 11/68—480 L=11 ..,
992 Ly |
92X LYy KoY
6h2%w b 1/4—40
29420 £

o Rk 8 b o o B D
o

$5-9161610-SP

—

- -

EHIHNE 1'4—20 L=16 ceeveeererenen
9% ayfF Ly
D9%2Y Ay FHxrox
Loy Hoxy ¥Hz
NS-6110530-SP
+ bt 64—40
29%2Y ay ¥
2478y 2zt YT
Ca—4% FoVayF Txnb ..
99F% 2 FYIHE— Fa—tvFT ...
V9% Y K04
TIF2N) K07 K
IF Y KRFx0dF EL
DKo K PR e—
VD92 H— FY TR
29%2 Y H—
I0F K-
29%2Y T
29%2Y T
29F%24Y7P C
EF%2 11/64—40 L=6.5
NY#— a—-F—44q
NYH— A—F—FA FT—nPI
P AR 15/64—28 L=11 ..
nyYR=—Hg% 73
THET XY 9/64—40 L=8.5
NYR=FF Tt v
A—-F—=5A4 7+4 .
ESH¥H 4.8X8.4X0.8 .,
6Hn2AHNL 11/64—40 L=9.
VAR, =
1) DIX3 #23
a Xy Vgt 332 BN60 e,
NYR— A +bhYy
THETRY 3/32—56 L=13
S$5-7080510-TP

| = = ===

_—
e e e md e e e o e e e e e e e ad b md e b

TAETFL 1 8—44 L=4.5 ... 1
NYH= A=F =B TT Z 5 e 1
A—F—= €2 T79F Ay 23 s 1
A—-F— ¥ 797 asH¥44x 1
NYR—- I=F=22 53 1
6h2F vt 3/16—32 ... 1
NYf= 3=F= a3=T9F 5 ... 1
L% I15/64—28 L=14 ....eeeenne.. (1)
Ho3xY D=7.94 H=8 ... 1
6hsFru b 1/4-24 ... 1
NY— 3—F—pnyfF 23 1
= 0 e S N ST (0.1}
- £5= S5 1 SRRSOt . 1
asy {0.1)
6N2F v b 5/16=24 ..o 1
N)HR— 3=F= F2U9F o3 ... 1
ET3Y 15/64—28 L=19 .ovrrrrrecrreceranen (1

LU-562.LU-5634§3:x X85 (1)

005 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (For light weight materials) LU-562.LU-56345 5385 (¥45A)
008 ..... Special order part {(For JE)

#50Ex a8 (JER)

i
£

From the library of: Supefidr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PR, K MADE

5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Sup_er?oFSewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

RAef

No Noie

Ak

Part No.

& ®
B1507.051.0A0
B1507.562-0A0
§5.7090910.SP
§5.7091310-SP
B1503-051-800
§8-8151150-sP
B81501-040-000

3
4
5
6 B1525-053.000
61 .06 B1525053.0A0
7 $5.6090910-TP
8 B1602.055-0A0
9 B1602-055-000
10 B1604-051-000
" $5-9151440-CP
12 WS-0651510-KP
13 B1605-051-000
14 §5-5080710-SP
15 001 B1613.053-000
- ©01 B1613-563.000
16 81611-055-000
177 002 B1613-563-000
18 <07 B1613-563-B00
19 006 81471-562-000
20 <04 B1525562-B00
201 ©06 B1525-562-BA0
21 B1505-053-000
22 SD-0801601-5P
23 SD-0800481-SP
24 B1502-051-000
25 55-8151150-SP
26 81503-051-A00
27 55-8151150-SP
28 B1504-051-0A0
29 55-7090910-5P
30 B1460-053-0A0
31 B81460-053-00A
32 §5-7111310-SP
33 B81460-053-008
34 PT-0201200-S0
35 81512-051-000
36 B1515051-000
37 B1462-053-000
38 B1461-053-0A0
39 B81158-562-000
a0 B1213-012-000
M B1702-012-000
42 B1614-562-080
43 B81614-562-000
a4 B81627-562-000
a5 B81623.057-000
45-1 B1623-563-000
46 B1622-057-000
47 B81642-057-000
SS-8081050-TH
§5-8081210-TH
$5-6081220-TP
48 NS-6080210-SP
a9 55-8151780-SP
50 $5-8151770-5P
51 B1647-562-000
52 B1664-562-000
53 B1646-562-0A0
54 €Q-2020000-00
55 B1603-051-000
56 55-8110610-5P
57 81601-562-000
58 B1607-051-000
59 *  55.8151150-5P
& SS5.8150710-SP
60 C5-1401010-5C
61 $5-8150410-SP
62 B1648-562-0A0
63 €Q-2020000-00
64 B1616-562-0A0
65 §5-7111410-SP
66 S5-8110520-TP
67 B1609-061-000
68 55-8152030-5P
Note (;£)2!

Description

Presser bar guide bracket
Presser bar guide bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5
Screw 9/64-40 L=13
Presser bar bushing, lower
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ..
Presser bar ....
Presser foot
Presser foot asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0 .
Feed bar asm.
Feed bar
Feed bar slide fork
Screw
Spring washer 6.5 x 12.5 x 1.5
Oil supply feit ...
Screw 1/8-44 L.=6.5
Feed dog
Feed dog
Screw
Feed dog ............
Feed dog
Needle guard
Presser foot
Presser foot asm.
Adjusting plate spring
Hinge screw D=8.00 H=16.0
Hinge screw D=B.00 H=4.9
Prasser bar guide sieeve
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar bushing, upper
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Presser bar connection asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L.=8.5
Hand lifter mounting bracket asm. ...
Hand lifter mounting bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8
Connecting pin
Pin20x 12
Hand lifter
Hand lifter pin
Thread rel spring
Thread release guide asm
Crank connecting rod oil pipe
Felt retainer .......
Oil feit
Crank connecting rod asm.
Crank connecting rod
Needle bearing
Feed adjusting screw
Feed adjusting screw
Friction plate
SCreW ..oovvveririenianne
Screw 1/8-44 L=10
Screw 1/8-44 L=11.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=12
Nut 1/8-44
Screw 16/64-28 L=17.0
Screw 15/64-28 LL=17.0 ...
Feed regulating fork link
Needle bearing
Feed regulating link pin asm.
Oil wick
Feed bar shaft
Screw 11/64-40 L.=5.0
Feed rock shaft ...
Feed rock shaft bushing, front
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ....
Screw 15/64-28 L=7 .........
Thrust collar asm. D=14.0 W=10
Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0
Connecting pin asm.
Oil wick |
Feed rock shaft crank asm. ......coovrniieniniiieinens s
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Feed rock shaft bushing, rear
Screw 15/64-28 .=20.0

<01 ... For LU-562

<02..... For LU-563

c04 ..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563 (With teeth)
<06 -.... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563

<07 ... Special order part for LU-563 {For light weight materials! LU-S63M433:E X85 (M)

E.C.

HEERA
D.8/79
A.8/79
D.8/79
A.8/79

D.3/79
A.3/79

A.4/76

D.1/77
D.1/77
D.9/80
A.9/80

D.1/76
D.10/77
D.2/82
A.2/82

D.11/84
A.11/84

T, KT HARAIE

Amt

Req.
&h £ 3§ |
B 1507-562-0A0 =
AYTH-ax 23 1
S$5-7091310-SP
?HEFTF 9 64—A0 L=13 ..
AYxTih— o430 2
b AP 15/64—28 L=10.5
AY -
YT 7
ATy
E3% 9/64—
E AU ] 1
A0 54 (11
FOVFA 288 e
6HoMNF 15/64—28 L=14
NEY A 6.5XI2.5X1.S (11
FO2VEAL 2828 PTI3HA7x0} 1
F3RFL 1/B—48 L=6.5 _ . ...
B1613-563-000 =
;’-9!}/\
A2 b AP
P A A
1o L) [P2 S
NYR= P oA NrN— s
AT P
*YTFPe o3
AYT Fa—tY 15,13
#2322 D=8 H=I6
F322 D=8 H=4.9
AYTH—- P11y
b AR 15/64—28 L=10.5
FYTH— V245N |,
b A2 15/64—28 L=10.5 ..
AYTR—-FF P+ 22
ITHAETF P 9/64—40 L=8.5
AYTPHTFANA 03
FHTPY TagA (1)
ITHEFTRL |1/64—40 L=12.8
AYTFPH FaxL 2o ...
F—sEr 2.0XI12. (1)
E

YTy
L FE QWA DAL B 73F csrimesssarcasssmnsiasansios
A baAnA 9HLE D5
29y F Fa—-a Nq4F
2838 %y 2zt YT .
Ca=4 #Fos2YayF 2zt

Ao0ayF 238 .
#2009 F
F20RyF Z—FN KPY7 ... -
A2Y Fa~-tv Y—-Fhua £
F2YFa—wy Y~=Fhih E>.
Y Fa—tY DIVY v (1)
§$5-8081050-TH =
55-8081210-TH =2
S$S5-6081220-TP -
e33+2 18—44 L=12 ..
6824 1/8—44.
bAXP 15/64—28 L=17
b A% 15/64—28 L=1I7 ..
Fo2YFa—-ty 28273 Y ..
28REY 0 Z=FN 2097
A2 Fa—-ttvVro ¥ 3.
ayr v {0,
E U
bAF2 11/64—40 L=5 ..
2L~ A2V 22
AL~ F2YLT T AN
55-8160710-SP
b A% 15/64—28 L=7
A2 D=14.0 W=I0 7 2
b AP 15/64—28 L=4
A4~ F209F 22 23 ..
2o
Af~ A2UIF 23
vTAESFY 11/64~40 L=14
PARXL |1/64—40 L=4.5 ..........

A4~ A2Y20 Dagtsn .,
bAX 15/64—28 L=20

Sy

N
-

| == -

3N o

LU-562F

LU-563M
LU-562.LU-563M 4§50 88& (dift)
LU-562.LU-563 M43 3 E X 88

From the library of: Superigqp Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS U RPZAST i1E3

g 9 10 Il 13 1412 2221 20 4
\

44/43 45 46 47 51 50 52 49/ 48 54 53 56 55 57 58 \§9 62 6l

- 11 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

Ref.

No. Note Part No.
R & #
1 B1666-562-000
2 SD-0400201-SD
3 B81660-562-000
4 §5-7620750-SP
5 B81658-562-0A0
6 S§S-6121210-SP
7 S§5-8150710-SP
B8 SD-0600271-SP
9 B81657-562-000
10 WZ-0641510-KP
1 SD-0600321-SP
12 B81663-562-000
13 §S-9111820-SP
14 NS-6110530-SP
15 S§S-9161440-CP
16 WP-0621016-SD
17 PS-0500202-KP
18 PS-0500202-KP
19 B81662-562-000
20 B1624-555-000
21 SS-8660970-TP
22 S§5-9660940-SP
23 B1664-562-000
24 S$S8-7151120-SP
25 S§S-8151280-SP
26 S§S-6121030-SP
27 B1656-562-000
28 B1655-662-000
29 S§S-8150710-SP
30 SM-6081542-CP
31 B1645-562-000
32 §S-8110750-SP
33 B1641-562-000
34 B1642-562-000
35 B81647-122-000
36 S§5-8150710-SP
37 B82007-232-000
38 B1659-562-000
39 WP-0371016-SD
40 §S-4091010-SP
. §§-7090710-SP
M §S-9111820-SP
42 NS-6110530-SP
43 B1644-562-0A0
44 CQ-2020000-00
45 B1667-562-000
46 $5-9121340-CP
47 WP-0480856-SP
48 B1640-562-000
49 S§5-7151210-SP
50 S§S-8110520-TP
51 S§S-8110750-SP
52 SS-8110750-SP
563 B81643-562-000
54 S§S-8110510-SP
55 B1653-562-000
56 B1414-155-000
57 S$S-7090540-SP
58 B1651-562-0A0
59 $S8-9151630-CP
60 PS-0300201-KP
61 B1652-562-000
62 SM-6081542-CP

Description

Tension spring (B)
Hinge screw D=4.00 H=2.0
Reverse feed control lever shaft
Screw 3/16-32 L.=6.5
Tension spring regulating arm asm. .......c.ceeenes
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Hinge screw D=6.00 H=2.7
Feed regulating rod
Washer
Hinge screw D=6.0 H=3.2
Feed control lever stopper
Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0
Nut 11/64-40
Screw 15/64-28 L=14
Washer 6.2 x 13.0 x 1.0
Spring pin 5.0 x 20
Spring pin 5.0 x 20
Collar
Reverse feed control lever
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5
Feed changing arm
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=10.0
Feed changing shaft (B)
Feed changing shaft base {B)
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw M8 x 1.25 L=15
Feed regulating link
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Feed reguiating arm shaft
Feed regulating arm pin
Suspension bracket (A)
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Tension spring .......
Tension spring suspension (B)
Washer 3.7 x8.0x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.0
Screw 9/64-40 .=6.8
Screw 11/64-40 L=18.0
Nut 11/64-40
Feed regulating pin asm.
Oil wick
Feed limiting plate
Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0
Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8
Feed regulating arm
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Bushing, for arm shaft
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Feed changing shaft (A)
Slide block
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0
Feed changing fork asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=15.5
Spring pin 3.0 x 20
Feed changing shaft base (A)
Screw M8 x 1.25 L=15

&Y L3 —RAfk

Amt.
Req.
& £ M
b wsst) X% B 1

Ho3xP D=4 H=2
*2) Fa—tYy LnR=2D .
ThME TP 3/16—32 L=6.5
By YnN2hy Fa—tvFI9F 23
3322 3/16—28 L=12
FAFXZ 15/16—28 L=1
Fo322 D=6 H=2.7 ..
A2V Fa—-tvaAyfF |
T HAYHE 6.4X11.0X0.3
o3P D=6 H=3.2 ueenen.
FO2YLsw— Rpyni— A4,

-

-t e ed e e ) e e e e e e e e e el el el e e e e o b e md e b N = e
—

6H2H Nt 11/64—40 L=18
6A2F v b 1/64—40 e
6EhI2HNE 15/64—28 L=14 coovrnrvcrrnnnne

ESH¥HE 6.2X13.0X 1 ...
ATy 5.0X20
ATN T 5.0X20
FI2NULm—= PHE e

FoYLos—
FARD 1/8=080 L=8.5 corrrrscvcerrrssrisirns
EADHNE 1/4—40 L=8.5 wovocrrrrrerrrrre

FI2Y AvhooF
THhEFRX 15/64—28 L=II
P AR 15/68—=28 L=12 ccoeeeerrereecrenricrcronne
ETF2Y 3/16—28 L=10 cuerrerrrrrrrrrrrrernnnnns
F2Y ~Ahrr20 B
F2Y Arhe2o¥84 B,
b AR 15/64—28 L=1T7...
6h2FF MBXI!.25 L=15
F2U Fa—tINoD e
b AX2 11/64—40 L=6.5,
Fo2Y Fa—-tuoF Lo,
2V Fa—wvIF £
By N2 As A
bAXL 15/64—28 L=1
Vo2 A By
Ewsl) NX3xhH5 B

Sy sN—-

~
]
]
Y
&~
w
<
X
[--]
o
X
|

$S-7090710-SP
Tk T2 9/64—40 L=6.8
6hoHNE 11/64—40 L=18 ...
6Hh2+v b+ 11/64—40
A2 Fa—tYEY 23 e 1
as
*2) w44y 14 1
6H2BIL 3/16—28 L=13 e
ESY¥H: 4.8X8.4X0.8 ...
F2Y Fa—BYIF e
ITLEFTRXZ |5/64—28 L=12
FAZZ 11/64—40 L=4.5
bPAFXL 11/64—40 L=6.5
b AZXP 11/64—40 L=6.5
*2V Fa-tIIFT 0 A8 ..
bAFXZ 11/64—40 L=5
*F2) Arhro A
HhoT% ;
THETRIY 9/64—40 L=5.0 crrerrrrrrurunns
22U ArheLs 78348 03
6hoML 15/64—28 L=15.5
2FTYLTEL 3.0X20 wiierrenrnns
F2) ALHhSoH4 A ...
6N27F MBXI1.25 L=15 veevreeereercraranns

NN

-
N = o o ot o e e e o

From the library of: Superigg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REFLR. BLYMF

& A ,. v.g A
= u"...\\m.m\,.w.m% I

uﬂ&.ﬁ!}ﬁn}.ﬁ ﬂﬁuﬂ-ﬂ j

‘,m_,—l el e s i

7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Sup—er}gr_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISM, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Rel.
No.

D WA =

o~ o;m

n
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a
42
a3
44
a5
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Note Part No. Description

R & # "
B1303-055-AA0 Sprocket wheel lower asm. ........... )
B1303-055-A00 Sprocket wheel, lower .......
B1214-019-000 Sprocket ring oo
S$S-8090540-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5 0 LI e LR
S$S-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 ...iccicviiieneicinininnsinsy v
B1310-055-000 Salety clutch smali hink .......
B1314-055-000 Safety clutch small link pin
B81307-055-000 Safety clutch hook ...
B1305-055-000 Safety clutch spring
B1305-055-000-A Safety clutch spring
SD-0640322-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3. 2 ....................
81309-055 000 Salety clutch counter-hook spring ............
B1308-055-000 Safety clutch counter-hook ........coiiiieiean
B1311-055-000 Salety ciuich body
B1316-055-000 Clamp screw ... : & T eSS AN
S§S-7661110-TH Screw 1/4-40 L=11. 0 TN T S 7 S
B1314-057-000 Salety clutch ratchet gear ...
§S-8151780-SP Screw 15/64-28 L-17.0
§5-8152080-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=19.5
B1313-055-000 Safety clutch knob sleeve
B1639-051-000 SPrNg eeineninnne .
B1312-055-000 Safety clutch knob ...
PS-0200102-KH Spring pin 2.0 x 10 ......
B83409-053-000 Knee lifter front lever
SD-0790361-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6 ......... cocoviviciiineae

06 B3418-562-000 L UMPISEUSCIBW. “csesiopssrss iosisapivsgessomsiassisrisasesessnosin
B3410-051-000 Knee lifter rear lever ........ccoiiimeninriiecnicennns
SD-0790361-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6 ......cc.ccecevivmvrcnencns
B3413-053-000 Rear lifting bar  .......ocooomviereireene
PD-0231100-08 Cotter pin 2.3 x 11 i,
CS-0510713-SC Retaining collar D=5.1 W=7
S§S§-7110540-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .......
B3414-051-000 Rear lifting bar spring ..........
B3416-051-000 Rear lifting bar roller holder .........ccocoovvceeenennenn
S§S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L85.0 &..ovuissiosmsmmissssosn
B3417-051-000 Rear lifting bar roller ... vrveeiiiiniee e
SD-0550801-SP Hinge screw D=5.50 H=8.0.... ... ...ccooevciveercinrnnnn
B8217-053-000 Drp pan .o
B83401-027-0B0 Knee lifter asm. ........ .
B83401-027-000 Knee drwing shalt mounnng base
B83402-027-000 Knee driving bracket .......coceeveevviereeeiecnreieienns
B83408-027-000 Knee driving shaft
B3404-027-000 BPIING  osconiisbisanasoss
B83409-027-000 Knee driving spring ...
B3407-027-000 Knee press plate ......
SM-9081620-SE SOTOW o250k i S e e Foas S S SRS SR A AR
B83403-027-000 Knee press plate 1o,
§5-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 ..cc.occoooviviiniiniiiccsis
B3405-027-0A0 Knee it plate asm. ...
B83410-027-000 Knee press shaft .........
§5-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 ..coccoierevrriiricnineninceeeniene
B83406-027-000 BOIY sosimmmssmmsmsissimmmses s s eas
B83411-027-000 Stopper pin
§S-8150710-SN Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..coccorininriinneceneieeeenene
SK-3623200-SC Wood screw D=6.2 L=32 .o
WP-0851216-SC Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.2 ..o
WP-0850002-SC Washer 8.5 x 18.0 x 1.6 ..ccovevriivcencrvenrceieienes
Note (.i2) 06..... Special order part for LU-562, LU-563

D.8/75
A.8/75

gle/7s
A.8/75

D.1/76
A.1/76

Rk, BLYRE

& &

LR ATRAYy b Pty —F
D - S A~ I R N
27ayy b Yo sy
SS-80904 10-SP oot 2
PAFL 964540 L=3.5 . virivrrinneenn,
VD et
Frtorv—F va=-Yro €.
Ty =F YA i 7
B 1305-055-000-A - covereeverinrmeenienenia ST

P oty =F /853 i
A3 D=6.35 H=3.2 ervevnrennennns
ForEeors)=F Fe 2V A /"5 v
Pt ) —F F4 P YA

T ot =F Gh i,
G§8-T661110-TH «orvoessesersssserissasstisssaarviosesssans
P ADD | 4=80 L]0 +ooreememmemereinnias ;
Portird=F FFxzulb FA— s
P AL 15 64=28 L=IT roroveeerevionsinnins

PATZL 15 64—28 L=19.5 eoeverine
Toto ) =F HBaie Yy

F R s e
Fororvy—F 45
2T ZE L 2.0X 10 -evveeverensiin cnee .
B AT X T O tviiesceniisssseiinserinives e :
F o322 D=7.94 H=3.6 oeervnnnnn .
52T P YIHED i X
eY¥ 7Py 20 72
F322 D=7.94 H=3.6 .occvvinvcninnnnns o
b B2 - BV B
17 1) Bilr 23N | | eevmnsomseininn Vo
A2+ D=5.1 W=7 ..
ITAEFXZ I 64—40 L=5 . ;
DR VYR~ FnRp
2va yYg— aaYYIT
TLEFTEIY I 64—40 L=5 ...

eY¥PHFY—-F 2
eY7rada
e ¥P Yy 2
= i i i K O
EY TP N
EY¥Y7TFA4 5 ...
6hIFKNE ...
BT R LB 5D sonismimmitin s
67)971‘1)”' 516—18 L=18

*7542 .
/4" r 49/9 ...............
6N IWE 5 16—I18 L=18 e
VERTUAE hoEN}
AP gis= B e
b A3 15.64—28 L—7 ............................
THNEDI XY D=6.2 L=32 oot
WP -01850002-SC
U 2b7 i . . 181 O P G e —"

LU-562.L U-563 A4% 5I:% 3088 s

From the library of: Supérib? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req
A
1
1)
(1)

1)
(1
(1l
(1)

11
(2)
(a}}

e b e b e e et et e e e b b b ed b b e b e b B)

- -

(1)
(11
(R3]
(1)
8))]
(1
(11
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1
(1
(1)
(31

(3)



8. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

Y727 XAk

{1) LU-562A

N

Mz
& -

(2) LU-562-3

{3) LU-563-3

Ref.

No. Note Part No.

EIR & ¥

Description

(1) LU-562A (For light weight materials)

B1505-053-B00
MDi-3008 1600
B1613-053-800
B81830-051-0A0
B83129-051-000
§5-8660530-TP

N O D WN =

-

B1220-055-000
D1801-562-C00
§5-6121610-SP

NS-6680410-SP
B1616-055-000

B1614-057-000
B1621-012-A00

WNOUADWN= NOT D WN =

B81220-055-000
D1801-562-C00
B1830-563-BA0
SS-6121610-SP
NS-6680410-sP
81616-055-000
B1614-057-000
B1621-012-A00

Adjusting plate spring (B)
Needie DI x 3 #16

E.C.
ZTEEA

Feed dog (B)
Hook asm.

Tension spring

Screw 1/4-40 L.=4.5

) LU-662-3 (For long stitch length, without reverse feed)

Stitch graduator
Hook driving shaft

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5

Nut 9/32-28

Feed rock shaft crank ...
Feed rock shaft connecting rod
Taper screw

) LU-563-3 (For long stitch length, without reverse feed)

Stitch graduator

Hook driving shaft
Hook asm.

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 ....

Nut 9/32-28

Feed rock shaft crank
Feed rock shaft connecting rod
Taper screw

— 15—

& £
LU-562A (M4hm)
YT Fa—bkv{s /<% B
~Y DIX3 #16
#2YsxB
hw o2
{1 b Fa—sin
bAFD 1/4—40 L=4.5

LU-562-3(F% Y A, EF2)
Ao AEYL R
PE DY
E5+L 3/16—28 L=15.5
6h2Fy+ 9/32—28
AL~ F2UDT
22Uk
e
LU-563-3 (XY A, E>@BF2)
oY AEYALR
DY Y
h<v 232
E5% 3/16—28 L=15.5
6Hh2%y b+ 9/32—28
Af~f FHYYTF
24 ayf
e

....................

N = = ot oot

.............................

.........................

..................................

D T SN

- e b wd md b b

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ~IU b AHs—ME (BREXEBSR)

7
A
(
!
[
|
|
|
C

(
[
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
a
[
|
!
)
[
d

:{l?:'.. Note Part No. Description E.C. gre“q(
EI & & EEFER ah ) 8

1 B8230-562-0C0 Belt cover and thread winder asm.  ......cccooovvnnee. RKRPHN= A +7HFVOF 7% 1

2 B8230-562-0B0 Bell COVEr SM.  everceeenririeeresieenrrereesiresaseeressnrasnes s T B S (1)

3 SK-3513200-SC . . . Installing round wooden screw ... NP HN= PO TREIFY L (2)

4 WP-0560860-SE . . . . .. Washer oo D.10/80 WP-0501016-SC +wr-rreerrrermrrrurmmmressisresesnasssnsianis -

WP-0501016-SC . . . . .. Washer cosanasanmsnanimmssnmmmg ATOIBO I T cimspimemsssonsmmim s s apassine (2)

5 B3201-562-080 Bobbin Winder asm. ... A BT AN DT D § s (1)
6 SK-3482500-SC . . . Installing round wooden SCrew ......ccoeee AL2FVOF PV TAEIXD L (2)
7 WP-0501016-SC . . . . . . WASHEE osvsvmcsssscvipssnsesssssissnysamisssosascssns A FTFVYOF PV TAEZIRXY YHR (2)

From the library of: Superith Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No
LA ]

¥

EXCLUSIVE PARTS

81103-051-000
B1109-053-000-A
B1109-562-000
B1111.563.000
B1112-053-000-A
B81113-053-000-A
B1114-051-000
B81128-051-000
81128-522.000
81129-051-000
B1129-563-000
B81130-051-000
B1131-562-000
B1132-562-000
B1140-051-000
B81150-051-000
B1152-051-000
B1155-053-000
B81157-009-0A0
B1158-562-000
B1158-563-000
B81202-051-0A0
B81203-051-000
B1205-051-000
B1206-051-000
B1207-051-0A0
81210-051-0A0
B81213-012-000
B81213-012-000
B1214-019-000
B81214-019-000
B81216-051-0A0
B1216-051-000
B81217-051-0A0
B81218-051-000
B81219-051-000
81219-051-000
B1220-055-000
81220-055-000
81220-562-0A0
B81227-053-000
81230-051-000
B1233-012-000
B81301-051-000
B81302-051-000
B81303-055-AA0
B1303-055-A00
81305-055-000
B1307-085-000
81308-055-000
81309-055-000
B1310-055-000
81311-055-000
B81312-055-000
B1313-055-000
B81314-055-000
B81314-057-000
B81316-055-000
81401-053-000
B81405-012-000
B81408-051-000
B1411-053-080
B81412-051-000
B1414-155-000
B81419-053-000
B1420-053-000
B81421-051-000
B81423-051-000
B81425-051-0A0
B81429-051-0A0
B1431-051-0A0

—_

—_
L L5 DDA DLHDDIDLEDIDLDD2O®OMIBDLDLLELHDLHLDLEDDEONNNNONNNONNNNNNNOMNNODMNOMNONNNONN

I —

—- b b e i b b b b - b
H H LD DL DDDDIDLDEDLDIIDLED

oy
MO MOMX®OEONDODOD™2N®

BLODBBADDABDBDN=DBNNNNNNNNNNNSNSNNNNRNNNNOROWNNNRNRNSNNAOAINNNNNRNNG = = o o o oo = m = o = = = oo =

w N

Page ltem Ref
A No

AR

8
48
47
53
45
46
21
16
16

5

6

9
1"
a4

3
22
23
19
42
39

8
27
32
30
19
25
17
18
40
38

3
43
44
45
48
47
62

1

1
36
50
28
53
42
39

From the library of:

Part No

& ®
B1434.051.0A0
B1435-051-0A0
B1437.051-000
B1438-051-0A0
B81455-053-000
B81456-053-000
B14%7-055-000
B81458-053-000
B1459-053-00A
B81459-053-008
B1460-053-0A0
B1460-053-00A
B81460-053-008
B81461-053-0A0
B1462-053-000
B1465-053-000
B 1466-053-000

B 1466-053-000-A

B1467-053-00A
B81467-053-008
B1467-053-00C
B81467-521-00C
B1468-053-000
B1469-053-000
B1470-053-C00
81470-053-000
B1470-562-B00
B1471-562-000
81501-040-000
81502-051-000
B81503-051-A00
B1503-051-800
B1504-051-0A0
81505-063-800
B1505-053-000
B81507-051-0A0
B1507.562-0A0
B81509-051-000
B81512-051-000
B1515-051-000
B1525-053-0A0
81525-053-000
B81525-562-BA0
B1525-562-800
B1601-562-000
B81602-055-0A0
B81602-055-000
B1603-051-000
B1604-051-000
B1605-051-000
B1¢ "7-051-000
B1609-051-000
B1611-055-000
B81613-053-800
81613-053-000
B1613-563-800
B81613-563-000
B81613-563-000
B81614-057-000
B1614-057-000
B1614-562-080
B81614-562-000
B1616-055-000
81616-055-000
B1616-562-0A0
B81621-012-A00
B1621-012-A00
81622-057-000
B81623-057-000
B1623-563-000
B81624-055-000
B1624-555-000

Page ltem Ref

n

o]

OO OmMOOO®

MO OOMOMOO O®O®

- - b b b b b b b b b b et b b b e b b b b b b b b e b = - i - _ -
MC)OOOU!U'IOU'IU\OOU\U!OOOOU‘IOOOOOOOOOOOCBOSNOSS&EOBBOO

1A No

53
58
46
45
10

9

o

7
6
1
2

30

31
33

38

37

a4

25
25

23

21
22

22

24

20

28

26

27

19

5

24

26

3

28

1 1
21

1

1

20

35

36
6-1

6
201
20

57

8

9

55

10

13
58

67

16

1 3
15
18
15
17
6
7
42
43

OO OO =00 AOANSALEDBADIDIDDDLEDEIZIDAATNGODDDIDDDLHDLIDLDD

PO OO ®
w N

(S04, ]

45-1
50
20

Part No
& ®
B1625-057-0A0
B1626-562-000
B1627-562-000
B1636-055-000
B1637-055-000
B1639-051-000
B1639-051-000
B1640-562-000
B1641-562-000
B1642-057-000
B1642-562-000
B 1643-562-000
B1644-562-0A0
B1645-562-000
B1646-562-0A0
B1647-122-000
B81647-562-000
B164B-562-0A0
B1651-562-0A0
B1652-562-000
B1653-562-000
B1654-562-000
B1655-562-000
B 1656-562-000
B 1657-562-000
B1658-562-0A0
81659-562-000
B£1660-562-000
81662-562-000
B1663-562-000
B1664-562-000
B1666-562-000
B1667-562-000
B1702-012-000
B1702-012-000
B81801-562-000
B1802-053-000
B1804-051-000
B81806-051-000
B81807-051-000
81807-512-000
B81808-051-0A0
B81809-051-000
B1811-051-000
B81811-563-000
B1812-051-000

B1814-051-000y

B1814-563-000

B1815-051-000 .~

B81815-563-000
B1816-521-0A0
B81817-051-0A0
81818-051-B00
B1820-051-000
B81821-051-0A0
B1822-051-000
B1822-563-000
B81823-051-0A0
B81824-051-000
B1824-563-000
B1830-051-0A0
B1830-055-0A0
B1830-563-BA0
B1830-563-BA0
B81830-563-0A0
B1831-055-000
B1838-563-000
B1839-053-000
81839-563-000
B1840-051-0A0
B81841-053-000
B81841-563-000

Page

NNOINNONNODDODTTOOODRN OISO

Item Ref

18 No.

w

WWWWWWwWwasdodooodddddaooo MO OO NOO NWWWOAOW

51
45
44
46
4B
47
18
48
33
a7
34
53
43
31
53
35
51
62
58
61
55
23
28
27
9
5
38
3
19
12
52
1
45
19
41
57
28
43
55
58
54
60
63
15
38
17
6
36
26
39
20
22
25
5
12
8
37
1
9
35
4
4
42
3
33
21
54
51
58
30
52
59

Part No.

& &
B1843-563-000
B 1844-563-000
B1846-563-000
B1905-053-080
B1905-053-000
B81905-563-080
B1905-563-000

B1906-051-0A0 *

B1906-051-0A0
B81907-051-0A0
B81907-051-0A0
B2007-232-000
B3101-053-000
B83106-019-000
B3121-053-0A0
83122-053-000
B83123-051-000
B3124-051-0A0
B83124-051-000
B83125-012-000
83126-051-000
B3127-051-000
B83128-051-000
B83129-051-000
B83129-053-000
B83131-051-000
B3132-051-000
B83134-051-000
B3137-051-0A0
B83138-051-000
B83138-512-000
B3201-562-080
B3401-027-080
83401-027-000
B83402-027-000
B83403-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3405-027-0A0
B3408-027-000
83407-027-000
B3408-027-000
83409-027-000
83409-053-000
B83410-027-000
B3410-051-000
B3411-027-000
B83413-053-000
B83414-051-000
B3416-051-000
B83417-051-000
B83418-562-000
B83501-051-000
B83542-581-000
B88217-057-000
88230-562-080
B88230-562-0C0
B89117-051-000
89117-563-000
D1201-055-800
D1450-055-BA0
D1453-055-800
D1454-055-BA0
D1455-055-800
D1456-055-800
D1457-055-800
D1458-055-800
D1801-562-C00
D1801-562-C00

OlL WICK
C€Q-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

Page

=

—

-
NN NNNNONRNNNNNNRNNNNNDDDDIDIEDINNONOG

—_— - - e e b e b b b e b b b b b - - b b -
DDA HENNNDDDLIDLDLHDLDLHEDLEDIEIADDIIEDLDLELIELDELDO

DA OO DL DO

—_ -

s o F
<

— 17 -
Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

£

Item Rel
il No

w

VWRDDEDDIDAEBNNWWIOO N = = NNSNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNG= = oo aal-——a—=—a-aas=0ONNNNNNNN = =

NN




Part No.
& &

CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000:-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0510713-SC
CS-1401010-SC

NEEDLE

MC-3516016-00
MDi-3008 1600
MDi-30082300

NUT

NS-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6110530-5P
NS-6160520-5p
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6660430-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP

PIN

PD-0231100-08
PS-0200102-KH
PS-0300201-KP
PS-0500202-KP
PS-0500202-KP
PT-0201200-S0

SNAP RING
RE-0500000-K0

BEARING
§B-1150002-00
§B-1150002-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0400201-SD

Page ltem Ref.

1 A No.
4 2 13
4 2 15
4 2 18
4 2 26
4 2 29
6 3 2
6 3 13
8 4 54
8 4 56
10 5 54
10 5 63
12 6 44
A7AE DT~
14 7 28
10 & 60
it
8 4 40-1
15 8-1 2
8 4 40
+ b
10 5 48
8 4 3
6 3 14
6 3 a1
8 4 16
12 6 14
12 6 42
8 4 52
8 4 48
B 4 8
15 82 4
15 8- 5
8 4 57
(=2
14 7 27
14 7 20
12 6 60
12 6 17
12 6 18
10 5 34
EY>”
6 3 49
7Y
4 2 47
6 3 62
|58
12 6 2

From the library of: Superity Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Part No.
& *

SD-0470281-SP
SD-0550801-SP
SD-0600271-SP
SD-0600321-SP
SD-0630241-SD
SD-0640322-TP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790801-SP
SD-0800481-SP
SD-0801601-SP
SD-095080A-SP

SCREW
SK-3482500-SC
SK-3513200-SC
SK-3623200-SC
SM-6081542-CP
SM-6081542-CP
SM-9081620-SE
$S-2090710-SP
$5-2090710-SP
$58-2110920-TP
§5-3090610-SP
$5-3090610-SP
§5-4080610-SP
§5-4091010-SP
§5-5080710-SP
$5-6081220-TP
§5-6090620-SP
§5-6090910-TP
§$5-6110710-TP
§S5-6111140-SP
§5-6121030-SP
§5-6121210-SP
§5-6121610-SP
§5-6121610-SP
§5-6151440-SP
§5-6161920-SP
§5-6153040-SP
§5-7060310-SP
§S-7080510-SP
§5-7080510-TP
§§-7090520-SP
§5-7090520-SP
§5-7090540-SP
§5-7090610-SP
§8-7090710-SP
§S-7090910-SP
$S-7090910-SP
§5-7090910-SP
§5-7091310-SP
§5-7110410-5P

Page Item Ref.

-
o

T MA No.
2 1 28
14 7 34
12 6 8
12 6 1
2 1 24
14 7 9
14 7 22
14 7 25
8 4 51
10 5 23
10 6
8 4 55
P
16 9 6
16 9 3
14 7 52
12 6 30
12 6 62
14 7 43
2 1 7
2 1 10
2 1 49
2 1 4
2 1 12
2 1 38
12 6 40
10 5 14
10 5 47
6 3 11
10 5§ 7
8 4 29
8 4 5
12 6 26
12 6 6
15 8.2 3
15 83 4
8 4 50
8 4 59
6 3 19
8 4 42
8 4 43
8 4 43
2 1 14
6 3 56
12 6 57
2 1 2
12 6 40
8 4 34
10 5 2
10 5 29
5
1

53

N

Part No.
T

$5-7110510-SP
$5-7110510-SP
$5-7110510-SP
$5-7110510-SP
$S-7110540-SP
$5-7110720-SP
$S-7111310-SP
$S-7111410-SP
$5-7150740.SP
$5-7150940-SP
$5-7151120-SP
$5-7151210-SP
$5-7161640-SP
$5-7620750-SP
$5-7661110-TH
§$5-7681750-TP
$S-7681750-TP
$5-7762840-SP
$5-8081050-TH
$5-8081210-TH
$S-8090530-TP
$5-8090540-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$S-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110520-TP
$5-8110520-TP
$5-8110750-SP
55-8110750-SP
$S-8110750-SP
$5-8110750-SP
$5-8111251-SP
$5-8150410-SP
$5-8150580-SP
$5-8150710-SN
$S-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
$5-8150750-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151160-SP

Page Item Rel.

B I8 No.
2 1 53
2 1 532
2 1 57
14 7 32
14 7 29
2 1 15
10 6 32
10 5 65
Q9 2 9
4 2 9
12 6 24
12 6 49
8 4 12
12 6 4
14 7 13
4 2 23
4 2 41
6 3 16
10 5 47
10 5 47
6 3 64
14 7 4
2 1 17
6 3 52
10 5 56
12 6 54
10 5 G6
12 6 50
6 3 83
12 6 32
12 6 51
12 6 52
2 1 41
10 6 61
6 3 3
1 7 51
4 2 46
6 3 18
6 3 27
10 5 59
12 6 7
12 6 29
12 6 36
6 3 61
4 2 7
6 3 7
10 5 4
10 5 25
10 5 27
10 5 59
8 4 32

Part No.

s F
SS-8151230-SP
S$5-8151230-SP
SS-8151280-SP
SS-8151350-SP
S$S-8151350-SP
S$S-8151550-SP
SS-8161770-SP
S$S-8151780-SP
S$S-8151780-SP
S$S-815178B0-SP
S$5-8152030-SP
S$S-8152030-SP
S$S-8152030-SP
S5-8152030-SP
S$S-8152080-SP
SS-8660530-TP
S$S-8660530-TP
§S-8660530-TP
$5-8660670-SP
SS-8660830-TP
SS-8660970-TP
S$S-8660970-TP
SS-8680540-SP
SS-8680730-SP
SS-8681650-TP
SS-8681650-TP
SS-9111010-SP
SS-9111820-SP
S$S-9111820-SP
S$S-9121340-CP
S$S-9151440-CP
S§5-9151440-CP
SS-9151630-CP
SS-9161610-SP
S§S5-9201813-CN
SS-9201813-CN
S$S-9660940-SP

PLUG
TA-0570601-M0

WASHER
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0560860-SE
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0753016-52
WP-0850002-SC
WP-0851216-SC
WS-0651510-KP
W2-0641510-KP

Page Item Ref.
H mAa No.
4 2 37
6 3 34
12 6 25
4 2 31
4 2 49
6 3 44
10 5 50
4 2 52
10 6 49
14 7 15
4 2 51
6 3 29
6 3 59
10 5 68
14 7 16
4 2 34
6 3 23
15 8-1 6
6 3 24
6 3 21
4 2 35
12 6 21
4 2 20
4 2 21
4 2 22
4 2 40
8 4 38
12 6 13
12 6 41
12 6 46
10 5 1
12 6 15
12 6 59
8 4 12
14 7 45
14 7 48
12 6 22
i At
4 2 261
E&
6 3 10
12 6 39
8 4 37
12 6 47
16 9 4
16 9 7
16 9 4
12 6 16
6 3 17
14 7 53
14 7 53
10 6 12
12 6 10




e SABECE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI &4t

HEAD OFFICE T182 WRBAHIHERES-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111({tR)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN TRWRIRETH

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
© SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-230! ]
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1f8¢199 the library of: Sup

T

erior Sewing

-3 o

Mach

Py

ine & Supply LLGQBB 4 Printed in Jaan

Sy P





